
ITEM 16 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 

COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 26/76 

Re: TENDERS FOR CONTRACT #7601 
STORM SEWERS - 1975 - PART I 
BY-I.AW 6706 

Following is a report from the Purchasing Agent regarding tenders for the 
subject contract. 

The Municipal Engineer advises that based on the pricP. which has been obtained 
for the work to be done under Contract #7601, all work to be done under By-law 
6706 will be completed as scheduled. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

l. THAT the lowest tender in the amount of $321,463.90 submitted by 
Arthon Construction Ltd. be accepted with final payment to be based 
on actual quantities and the unit prices tendered. 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

PURCHASING AGENT 

* * * * * * * 

CONTRACT #7601 STORM SEWERS - 1975 - PART I 
. BY~LAW .. 6706 

DATE:, January 21, 1976 

./Tenders for this project were received up to -3:00 p.m. local time, Tuesday, 
. C,< January 20, 1976. 

i;•,··:the work includes the installation of approximately 10,600 lineal feet of storm sewer 
' 'in pipe sizes ranging from 8 inch diameter to 18 inch diameter, as well as all necessary 

·. drainage appurtenances, house connections and other related work. 

Contract #7601 is the first of a series of contracts being called to implement the 
construction of storm sewers approved under loan authorization By-law #6706, The 
By-law ;ls drawn for $1,580,000, which includes 3% for expenses on sale of bonds. 

· which leaves $1,538,000 for construction purposes, Tba streets to be sewered under 
By-law /!6706 are listed below and those included in Contract 1/7601 are so marked. 

STREET 

Dawoon 

Strathe.arn 

Lana S. of Victory 

Frederick 

Dow 
Watling 

Portland 

Gr.uy 

Waver.lay 

V:l.cto17y 

Houthwoocl 

Kl.woll 

/1.ll.mnn 

Madison to Alpha 

Portland to Carson 

Fredorick to Gray 

Imperial to 150 1 S, of Victory 

Watling to Imperial 

Dow to Suaamc 

Dow to Gr11y 

Impat'i.nl. tn Cnr:11011 

Impm::J.nl t:o lrndn 

Wllling<lon to N0leon 

McKn.y to Bu HtHlY, 

Cunndu Woy to Sixth Stroot 

Cnnadn Wny to Sixth Streat 

LENGTH 

1300' 

800' 

1100' 

1350' 

1800' 

/1.50 I 

800 1 

,,,.00 1 

:2200 1 

'.31300 1 

800' 

1.000 1 

800' 
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STREET 

Mayfield 

Goodlad 

Rosewood 

Sixth Street 

Burns 

16th Avenue 

Arcola 

14th Avenue 

19th Avenue 

Brentlawn 

•znd Avenue 

·,McKee. 

Edson 

·Portland .. 
:Ewart 

::srantford 

Canada Way to Sixth Street 

Canada Way to Sixth Street 

Canada Way to Sixth Street 

Edmonds to Mayfield 

Sperling to Griffiths 

Kingsway to Davies 

Kingsway to Sperling 

19th Street to 20th Street 

Kingsway to School Road 

Willingdon to Delta 

Boundary to 240 East 

Edson to Gray 

McKee to Portland 

Royal Oak to McGregor 

Royal Oak to McGregor 

Stanley to Strawson 

Royal Oak to McGregor 

LENGTH 

1100' 

1100' 

1100' 

2100' 

800' 

1600 1 

800 1 

800 1 

2000' 

2800 1 

11001 

300 1 

400' 

400' 

1500 1 

400 1 

CONTRACT NO. 

7601 

7601 

7601 

7601 

7601 

7601 

In addition, Contract t/7601 includes Humphries Street from 16th Avenue to 19th Avenue 
:::in order to provide a sewer outfall for 19th Avenue . 

., :<·te:I:~;i~~ort recommending approval of a work order for Contract t/7601 appears on this 
. ' . 'agenda ·under -a separate item. The Engineer Is estimate of the tendered amount 

·, : .. , ,; was $43.0,000, however, the high interest generated by this tender resulted in 
· • · ·' couipe.tative bidding and the revised estimate for the overall cost of i:he work, 

/.focludingworkby others, and overhead charges is $399,600.oo.· 

This •project is to be completed within seventy (70) consecutive working days after 
commencement of construction. 

Fourteen tenders were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable, Eagen, 
Sinclair and representatives of the ffrms bidding. 

A tabulation of the tenders received is attDched. 

The Municipal Engineer and the Purchnsi.ng Agent recommeml the following: 

· RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT the lowest tender in the amount of $321,463.90 submitted by Arthon 
Construction Ltd. be accepted with f::Lnnl payment to he bLrned on actual 
quELntiUes and the unit pr lees tmidcrecl. 

K.HLlinm, 
PURCHASING AGENT 

KFW/.jm 
Atl:nchmcnt 

c,c. Municipal Clerk 
Mun:td p1.1l ling Jnc,wr 

N,B. Thci usual b1rndJ11g 1111d !1rn11rnn<.:n J.fl i:oqu.l.i:od. 



NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 
i,,,-. 

c.n 
Cit 

' ,.,:: - :· ., ..... ,· :>_·. 

THE CORPORATION OF· THE ntsTRICT ~F iuRNABY 
TABULATION·OF TENDERS FOR· .. • 

CONTRACT !J7601. STORM SEtJERS -197°s- PART I BY-LAW 6706 

C<MPANY TOTAL 

Southwest Contracting Ltd. 
$ 371,703.85 

373,950.70 
H.B. Contracting Ltd. 

411>018.85 
Savary Contracting Ltd. 

355,234.90 
Conrock Construction Ltd. 

380,200.95 
Bel Construction Ltd. 

W.J. Morrison & Son Co. Ltd. 
460,243.97 

Standard:--General Constructio~ Ltd. 
353,362.55 

394,566.12 
United Contractors Ltd. 

389,818.90 
Columbia Bitulithic Ltd. 

321,463.90 
Arthon Construction Ltd. 

F.W. Monssen Construction Ltd. 
356,387.00 

Gosal Bros. Contracting Ltd. 
331,115.26 

336,838.83 
Globe Excavations Ltd. 

Cicuto Bros. Contractors Ltd. 
425,281.11 

PURCHASING DEPARTMEh""T 
January 20> 1976 
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