ITEM 16
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5
COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 26/76

Re: TENDERS FOR CONTRACT #7601 STORM SEWERS - 1975 - PART I BY-IAW 6706

Following is a report from the Purchasing Agent regarding tenders for the subject contract.

The Municipal Engineer advises that based on the price which has been obtained for the work to be done under Contract #7601, all work to be done under By-law 6706 will be completed as scheduled.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the lowest tender in the amount of \$321,463.90 submitted by Arthon Construction Ltd. be accepted with final payment to be based on actual quantities and the unit prices tendered.

* * * * * * *

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: January 21, 1976

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT

RE: CONTRACT #7601 STORM SEWERS - 1975 - PART I

BY-LAW 6706

Tenders for this project were received up to 3:00 p.m. local time, Tuesday, January 20, 1976.

The work includes the installation of approximately 10,600 lineal feet of storm sewer in pipe sizes ranging from 8 inch diameter to 18 inch diameter, as well as all necessary drainage appurtenances, house connections and other related work.

Contract #7601 is the first of a series of contracts being called to implement the construction of storm sewers approved under loan authorization By-law #6706. The By-law is drawn for \$1,580,000, which includes 3% for expenses on sale of bonds, which leaves \$1,538,000 for construction purposes. The streets to be sewered under By-law #6706 are listed below and those included in Contract #7601 are so marked.

STREET		LENGTH CONTRACT NO.
Dawson	Madison to Alpha	1300'
Strathearn	Portland to Carson	800'
Lane S. of Victory	Frederick to Gray	400'
Frederick	Imperial to 150' S. of Victory	1350'
Dow	Watling to Imperial	1800'
Watling	Dow to Sussex	450 [†]
Portland	Dow to Gray	8001
Gray	Importal to Carson	4400 ^r
Waverley	Importal to Irmin	22001
Victory	Willingdon to Nelson	3800'
Southwood	McKay to Susuex	800*
Elwo11	Canada Way to Sixth Street	1000* 7601.
Allman	Canada Way to Sixth Street	800' 7601

RE: CONTRACT #7601 STORM SEWERS - 1975 - PART I BY-LAW 6706

ITEM 16
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5
COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 26/76

STREET		LENGTH	CONTRACT NO.
Mayfield	Canada Way to Sixth Street	1100'	7601
Goodlad	Canada Way to Sixth Street	1100'	7601
Rosewood	Canada Way to Sixth Street	1100'	7601
Sixth Street	Edmonds to Mayfield	2100'	7601
Burns	Sperling to Griffiths	800'	
16th Avenue	Kingsway to Davies	1600'	7601
Arcola	Kingsway to Sperling	8001	
14th Avenue	19th Street to 20th Street	800¹	
19th Avenue	Kingsway to School Road	2000'	7601
Brentlawn	Willingdon to Delta	2800	
2nd Avenue	Boundary to 240 East		
McKee	Edson to Gray	1100'	
Edson	McKee to Portland	3001	
Portland	Royal Oak to McGregor	400'	
Ewart	Royal Oak to McGregor	400 '	
Brantford	Stanley to Strawson	1500'	
Carson	Royal Oak to McGregor	400 °	

In addition, Contract #7601 includes Humphries Street from 16th Avenue to 19th Avenue in order to provide a sewer outfall for 19th Avenue.

A report recommending approval of a work order for Contract #7601 appears on this agenda under a separate item. The Engineer's estimate of the tendered amount was \$430,000, however, the high interest generated by this tender resulted in competative bidding and the revised estimate for the overall cost of the work, including work by others, and overhead charges is \$399,600.00.

This project is to be completed within seventy (70) consecutive working days after commencement of construction.

Fourteen tenders were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable, Hagen, Sinclair and representatives of the firms bidding.

A tabulation of the tenders received is attached.

The Municipal Engineer and the Purchasing Agent recommend the following:

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the lowest tender in the amount of \$321,463.90 submitted by Arthon Construction Ltd. be accepted with final payment to be based on actual quantities and the unit prices tendered.

K.F. W1111ams PURCHASING AGENT

KFW/jm Attachment

c.c. Municipal Clerk Municipal Engineer

N.B. The usual bonding and insurance is required.

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

CONTRACT #7601 STORM SEVERS - 1975 - PART I BY-LAW 6706

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT January 20, 1976

NO.	COMPANY	TOTAL SECTION OF THE
	Southwest Contracting Ltd.	\$ 371,703.85
1		373,950.70
2	H.B. Contracting Ltd.	411,018.85
3	Savary Contracting Ltd.	355,234.90
4	Conrock Construction Ltd.	380,200.95
5	Bel Construction Ltd.	460,243.97
6	W.J. Morrison & Son Co. Ltd.	353,362.55
7	Standard-General Construction Ltd.	394,566.12
8	United Contractors Ltd.	389,818.90
9	Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.	
10	Arthon Construction Ltd.	321,463.90
11	F.W. Monssen Construction Ltd.	356,387.00
12	Gosal Bros. Contracting Ltd.	331,115.26
13	Globe Excavations Ltd.	336,838.83
14	Cicuto Bros. Contractors Ltd.	425,281.11
14	그 전 기계기에 그린 경기 때문 사는 사는 그리고 그 말았다.	

ITEM 16 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 COUNCIL MEETING Jan. 26/76